

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Division of Health Care Financing and Policy Helping people. It's who we are and what we do.



Suzanne Bierman, JD, MPH Administrator

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP

## Public Workshop on Managed Care Request for Proposal (RFP) Revisions

Date of Publication:	December 5, 2019
Date and Time of Meeting:	January 10, 2020 at 9:00 AM
Name of Organization:	The State of Nevada, Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS), Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP)
Place of Meeting:	Nevada State Legislative Building 401 S. Carson Street, Room 3112 Carson City, Nevada 89701

## Agenda

- 1. Presentation and public comment regarding upcoming Managed Care RFP
  - a. The purpose of this workshop is to meet with stakeholders, discuss revisions and obtain feedback related to the upcoming request for proposal for the next managed care contract cycle.
  - b. Public comment regarding subject matter.
- 2. Public comment regarding any other issue
- 3. Adjournment

Items may be taken out of order. Two or more agenda items may be combined for consideration. Items may be removed from the agenda or discussion of items may be delayed at any time.

This notice and agenda have been posted at <u>http://dhcfp.nv.gov/</u> and <u>https://notice.nv.gov/</u>.

Notice of this public workshop and draft copies of the changes will be available on or after the date of this notice at the DHCFP Website at <u>http://dhcfp.nv.gov</u>. The agenda posting of this meeting can be viewed at the follow locations: Carson City Central Office; Las Vegas District Office; Reno District Office and Elko District Office and may be reviewed during normal business hours.

If requested in writing, a copy of the proposal will be mailed to you. Requests and/or written comments on the proposed changes may be sent to the Division of Health Care Financing and

Policy, 1100 E. William Street, Suite 101, Carson City, Nevada 89701 at least three days prior to the public workshop.

All persons that have requested in writing to receive the public workshop agenda have been duly notified by mail or e-mail.

Note: We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are physically challenged and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy, in writing, at 1100 East William Street, Suite 101, Carson City, NV 89701 or call Savanah Taylor at (775) 684-3687, as soon as possible, or e-mail at savanah.taylor@dhcfop.nv.gov.